
Sri Sumangala College  Aquatic & Sports Complex, Panadura  Swimming Pool Charges & Membership Fees 
 

Ref. 
No Type/Category Membership 

Fee Rs. 
Per 

Hour/Person 
Rs. 

Period Facility Voting 
Power 

Maximum 
Utilization 

Time 
Allocation 

Coaching 
Fee/Hour 

Rs. 

1 
1.1 
1.2 

Students 
Other Schools 
SSC Immediate Past 
Students 

  
60.00 
50.00 

  

No 

 
Not Applicable 
Not Applicable 

Monday to 
Friday 1.30 pm 

– 6.00 pm 
6.00 am – 7.30 

am 

 
10.00 
10.00 

2 Teachers  50.00  Teacher & Family 
(spouse & children only) No Not Applicable 

 
As per 
No. 1 

10.00 

3 SSC Old Boys 
Platinum 
Gold 
Silver 
Ordinary 

 
100,000.00 

50,000.00 
25,000.00 
15,000.00 

  
Life 
Life 
10 years 
3 years 

 
Member+Wife+Children 
Member+Wife or Child 
Member+Wife or Child 
Member only 

 
Yes 
Yes 
Yes 
Yes 

 
Unlimited 
Unlimited 
12 days/month 
12 days/month 

 
Other than 
item No. 1 

 
50.00 
50.00 
50.00 
50.00 

4 Other 
Platinum 
Gold 
Silver 
Ordinary 

 
100,000.00 

50,000.00 
35,000.00 
15,000.00 

  
Life 
Life 
10 years 
3 years 

 
Member+Wife+Children 
Member+Wife or Child 
Member+Wife or Child 
Member only 

 
Yes 
Yes 
Yes 
Yes 

 
Unlimited 
Unlimited 
12 days/month 
12 days/month 

 
Other than 
item No. 1 

 
50.00 
50.00 
50.00 
50.00 

5 Associate (A) 5,000.00  6 months Members only No 12 days/month - Do - 50.00 

6 Associate (B) 2,500.00  3 months Members only No 12 days/month - Do - 50.00 

7 Guests  100.00   No Not Applicable - Do -  50.00 

 
NOTE 

1. Ref. 1 – Time slots to be decided by the Principal – Sri Sumangala College. 
2. Ref. 1.3 – SSC Immediate Past Students need Principal’s approval and a maximum time period of 1 year from the date of leaving the school. 
3. Ref. 2 – SSC – Teachers – Sri Sumangala College present teachers only. 
4. Ref. 3 – SSC Old Boys Association life members only. 
5. Ref. 7 – Guests must be accompanied with a member of the Aquatic & Sports Complex and members must be present during the period of Guest using the pool. 


