## Sri Sumangala College

## **Aquatic & Sports Complex, Panadura**

## **Swimming Pool Charges & Membership Fees**

Ref. No	Type/Category	Membership Fee Rs.	Per Hour/Person Rs.	Period	Facility	Voting Power	Maximum Utilization	Time Allocation	Coaching Fee/Hour Rs.
1 1.1 1.2	Students Other Schools SSC Immediate Past Students		60.00 50.00			No	Not Applicable Not Applicable	Monday to Friday 1.30 pm – 6.00 pm 6.00 am – 7.30 am	10.00 10.00
2	Teachers		50.00		Teacher & Family (spouse & children only)	No	Not Applicable	As per No. 1	10.00
3	SSC Old Boys Platinum Gold Silver Ordinary	100,000.00 50,000.00 25,000.00 15,000.00		Life Life 10 years 3 years	Member+Wife+Children Member+Wife or Child Member+Wife or Child Member only	Yes Yes Yes Yes	Unlimited Unlimited 12 days/month 12 days/month	Other than item No. 1	50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00
4	Other Platinum Gold Silver Ordinary	100,000.00 50,000.00 35,000.00 15,000.00		Life Life 10 years 3 years	Member+Wife+Children Member+Wife or Child Member+Wife or Child Member only	Yes Yes Yes Yes	Unlimited Unlimited 12 days/month 12 days/month	Other than item No. 1	50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00
5	Associate (A)	5,000.00		6 months	Members only	No	12 days/month	- Do -	50.00
6	Associate (B)	2,500.00		3 months	Members only	No	12 days/month	- Do -	50.00
7	Guests		100.00			No	Not Applicable	- Do -	50.00

## NOTE

- 1. Ref. 1 Time slots to be decided by the Principal Sri Sumangala College.
- 2. Ref. 1.3 SSC Immediate Past Students need Principal's approval and a maximum time period of 1 year from the date of leaving the school.
- 3. Ref. 2 SSC Teachers Sri Sumangala College present teachers only.
- 4. Ref. 3 SSC Old Boys Association life members only.
- 5. Ref. 7 Guests must be accompanied with a member of the Aquatic & Sports Complex and members must be present during the period of Guest using the pool.